TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/26 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- 1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

- (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

		General Decisions Approved		·	Dort			
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of	-	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Norma1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
1	22.05.035)	Wine of fresh grapes etc, of Australian origin,	As Per		99	720014F	7/87	6/88
	22.05.041)	having an FOB value of \$2 per litre or more and	Tariff					
	22.05.048)	imported within a tariff quota allocation issued by	Rates					
	22.06.061)	the Customs Department						
	22.06.071)							
	22.06.079)	Miles of Court and a court of the court of t						
	22.05.035)	Wine of fresh grapes etc, of Australian origin,	As Per		99	720016B	7/87	6/88
	22.05.041) 22.05.048)	having an FOB value of \$2 per litre or more and	Tariff					
	22.06.061)	imported within the Australian Winemakers tariff	Rates					
	22.06.001)	quota allocation issued by the Customs Department						
	22.06.079)							
	22.05.035)	Wine of fresh grapes etc, of Australian origin,	As Per		99	720017L	7/87	6/8
	22.05.041)	having an FOB value of less than \$2 per litre and	Tariff		99	720017L	1101	0/0
	22.05.048)	imported within a tariff quota allocation	Rates					
	22.06.061)	issued by the Customs Department	Nu tes					
	22.06.071)							
	22.06.079)							
	22.05.035)	Wine of fresh grapes etc, of Australian origin,	As Per		99	720015D	7/87	6/88
	22.05.041)	having an FOB value of less than \$2 per litre and	Tariff				,, .,	0,00
	22.05.048)	imported within the Australian Winemakers tariff	Rates					
	22.06.061)	quota allocation issued by the Customs Department						
	22.06.071)	,						
	22.06.079)							
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk						
		and not being soaps or containing soap;						
		APPROVED:						
		Volpo CM2, CM10, CM20, L3, L4, L23, N5, N10, N20, S2, S10, S20	Free	Free	99	603831L	5/87	
		Zonyl R.P	Free	Free	99	603841H	5/87	
	38.19.089	Chemical products and preparations etc.						
		Home pregnancy testing kit	Free	Free	99	603890F	6/87	• •
	39.02.391	Polyvinyl chloride sheet antimould treated vinyl 0.75mm thick	Free			603891D	4/87	
	39.07.629	Anti theft device incorporating dye ampoules	Free	Free	99	603842F	4/87	
	39.07.629	Plastic shovels as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	640809F	6/87	• •
		APPROVED:						
	64 02 020	GP1, GP2, GP3, GP4, GP5, GP6, GP7			00	001.000		
	64.02.028	Road and/or track cycling footwear with adjustable sliding	Free	Free	99	621629D	2/87	• •
	65.06.009	cleats	Enna	F	00	0000000	0.100	
	68.02.019	American football (Gridiron) helmets Marble bowls, carafes, decanters, cruet sets, storage jars	Free	Free	99	680608C	6/86	• •
	00.02.019	and vases	Free	Free	99	603844B	5/87	• •
	69.08.011	Titanium nitride coated porcelain tiles	Free	Fron	99	622071B	E / 07	
	73.07.000	Stainless steel forgings	Free	Free	99	622071B	5/87	• •
	73.35.029	Plastic encapsulated constant force springs	Free	Free Free	99	622033K 603859L	4/87 9/86	• •
	73.40.089	Rail support brackets and clamps	Free	Free	99	603860D	5/87	• •
	83.07.029	Self illuminating markers	Free	Free	99	622056J	5/87	• •
	83.09.005	Purse frames	Free	Free	99	622064K	5/87	• • •
	84.06.045	Motor vehicle diesel engines rated by manufacturer	Free	Free	99	603116B	3/87	
		at over 190 HP			50	0001102	0,0.	••
	84.10.049	Self priming centrifugal pumps 82.2 litres/minute at 500 kPa and	Free	Free	99	640820G	6/87	
		an equal flow bypass to resevoir for agitation at a maximum					-,	
		suction of 1.5 metres. Full flow at zero pressure to exceed 300						
		litres per minute						
	84.10.049	Vertical in-line centrifugal pumps with discharge pressures	Free	Free	99	622062C	5/87	
		up to 106 metres with ANSI flanges						
	84.19.039	Sodium hypochlorite bottle filling machine	Free	Free	99	604245H	4/87	
	84.21.049	Fire sprinkler systems head component parts	Free	Free	99	682715C	6/87	
	84.24.051	Hand operated broadcast or drop seeders, shoulder carried or	Free	Free	99	621432A	12/86	
		pedestrian wheeled						
	84.24.051	Implements peculiar to use with M.T.D garden tractors	Free	Free	99	622165D	5/87	
	84.59.059	Disintegrators for the mixing, delumping and dissolving of	Free	Free	99	622178F	5/87	
		fluids, slurries, pastes and the grinding and separation						
		of high fibre solids						
	84.59.059	Dry extraction carpet cleaning systems	Free	Free	99	621960J	4/87	
	84.59.059	Toothpaste dispenser units	Free	Free	99	720009K	3/86	
	84.59.059	Ultrasonic processors	Free	Free	99	622044E	5/87	
	84.61.039	Instantaneous water heater mixer valves	Free	Free	99	603864G	5/87	
	85.07.009	Clippers; animal hair, human hair and sheep-shearing	Free	Free	99	640803G	5/87	
	85.17.000	Signalling searchlights	Free	Free	99	603845L	5/87	
	85.19.011	High voltage, rewirable fuselinks, tetrachloroethylene filled	Free	Free	99	640799E	5/87	